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GUIDE FOR CLIENTS – MOSAIC PLAN 

 

 

“MOSAIC” HEALTH PLAN 
DESCRIPTION OF COVERS INCLUDED 

 

 
High-Cost Diagnostic area 

For the descriptions and branch introductions please see the “Guide for Clients”. 
 
 

 

List of services 

 

 
Service 
Code 

 
Description 

 
Maximum 
Refund in € 

 
SECTION P. DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 

 
Angiography 

2409 Carotid or vertebral intracranial angiography € 776.00 

2410 Bone marrow angiography (1 district) € 504.00 

2411 Bone marrow angiography (2 districts) € 708.00 

2412 Bone marrow angiography (3 districts or complete) € 805.00 

2413 Abdominal or thoracic aorta arteriography € 824.00 

2414 Abdominal aorto arteriography + selective arteriography € 1,067.00 

2415 Aorto-abdominal arteriography + iliac and lower limbs € 1,067.00 

2416 Aortic arch arteriography and epiaortic vessels € 746.00 

2417 Aortic arch arteriography, epiaortic vessels and thoracic aorta (including upper limbs) € 902.00 

2418 Unilateral lower limb arteriography (single test) € 485.00 

2419 Iliac arteriography and femoral arteries including lower limbs € 824.00 

2420 Pulmonary arteriography € 601.00 

2421 Pulmonary arteriography and cavography € 611.00 

2422 Total body arteriography of the aorta (supra-aortic-thoracic-abdominal district) € 1,261.00 

2423 Lower or upper cavography € 611.00 

2424 Tips monitoring € 368.00 

2425 Upper limb phlebography and cavography € 611.00 

2426 Phlebography of upper or lower limbs € 349.00 

2427 Orbit phlebography € 252.00 



4 

GUIDE FOR CLIENTS – MOSAIC PLAN 

 

 

 

2428 Phlebography of a limb € 252.00 

2429 Unilateral ovarian phlebography € 291.00 

2430 Bilateral ovarian phlebography € 499.00 

2431 Unilateral spermatic phlebography € 499.00 

2432 Bilateral sperm phlebography € 601.00 

2433 Spinal phlebography € 417.00 

2434 Lymphography € 291.00 

2435 Brain panangiography € 1,649.00 

 
Nuclear Magnetic Resonance 

2701 Use of any contrast medium € 75.00 

2702 MRI angio (any vascular district - per district, except as described) € 349.00 

6099 MR angio endocranial circulation, including MR angio encephalus € 349.00 

6101 MRI angio supra-aortic trunks (of 1 or 2 supra-aortic trunks) € 349.00 

2703 Unilateral TMJ € 223.00 

2704 Cine MRI as a functional study of joints € 436.00 

2705 Cholangio and/or Wirsung NMR, including upper abdominal study € 275.00 

2706 MRI upper and lower abdomen - pelvis € 324.00 

2707 MRI upper or lower abdomen - pelvis € 271.00 

2708 MRI joint and 1 bone segment (knee - shoulder - elbow - neck - foot - etc.) € 184.00 

2709 MRI every joint and bone segment in addition to the first € 80.00 

2710 MRI brain and/or pituitary gland € 232.00 

2711 MRI heart € 349.00 

2712 MRI rachis and spinal cord (1 section) € 232.00 

2713 MRI rachis and spinal cord (2 sections) € 349.00 

2714 MRI rachis and spinal cord (3 sections) € 426.00 

2715 MR Total body to search for focal lesions: skull, thorax, upper and lower abdomen - pelvis € 485.00 

2716 Study of cerebral CSF flows, including brain MR € 465.00 

3239 MRI pelvis € 232.00 

3240 MRI neck or facial mass or pharynx or acoustic nerves € 232.00 

3241 MR thorax and mediastinum € 232.00 

3242 MR bilateral breast € 232.00 
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Computerised Axial Tomography 

2717 Use of any contrast medium € 75.00 

2718 
Angio CT of any district - per vascular district with any 3D reconstruction - except for the 
cases described 

€ 203.00 

2719 Arthro-CT or CT joint districts/bone segments € 145.00 

2720 Virtual bronchoscopy (performed with CT plus 3d reconstruction plus virtual endoscopy) € 175.00 

2721 Virtual colonoscopy (performed with CT plus 3D reconstruction plus virtual endoscopy) € 242.00 

2722 Dentascan or cone beam volumetric tomography: 1 arch € 123.00 

2723 Dentascan or cone beam volumetric tomography: 2 arches € 169.00 

2724 Mielo-CT: 1 spinal column section € 261.00 

2725 Mielo-CT: 2 spinal column sections € 320.00 

2726 Mielo-CT: 3 spinal column sections € 446.00 

2727 O.C.T. – Optical coherence tomography € 135.00 

2728 CT upper and lower abdomen - pelvis € 242.00 

2729 CT pelvis and sacrum € 155.00 

2730 CT spinal column: 1 segment with a minimum of 3 intersomatic spaces € 155.00 

2731 CT spinal column: 2 segments (cervical and dorsal or lumbosacral and sacrococcygeal) € 203.00 

2732 CT spinal column: 3 segments (cervical and dorsal and lumbosacral or sacrococcygeal) € 257.00 

2733 
CT skull and/or orbits or CT skull and/or sella turcica or CT skull and/or petrous rocks or CT 
skull and/or mastoids and or CT facial nassif 

€ 145.00 

2734 Maxillary CT including upper or lower computerised processing € 145.00 

2735 CT thorax or upper or lower abdomen - pelvis € 175.00 

2736 CT total body: skull, thorax, upper and lower abdomen - pelvis € 388.00 

Nuclear Medicine (Scintigraphy) 

Circulatory System 

2756 First-pass angiocardioscintigraphy € 97.00 

2757 Balance angiocardioscintigraphy € 126.00 

2758 Angioscintigraphy of arterial or venous districts € 101.00 

2759 Myocardial scintigraphy at rest (SPECT) € 227.00 

2760 Myocardial scintigraphy at rest (planar) € 194.00 

2761 Myocardial scintigraphy at rest and after stimulus (PET) € 727.00 

2762 Myocardial scintigraphy at rest and after stimulus (planar) € 358.00 

2763 Myocardial scintigraphy for identification of viable myocardium by reinjection € 194.00 

2764 Scinti or tomo myocardial scintigraphy at rest and after stimulus (SPECT) € 397.00 

2765 Study of global and regional ventricular function (GATED-SPECT) € 116.00 
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Digestive System 

2766 Search for ectopic gastric mucosa € 77.00 

2767 Scintigraphy of salivary glands € 64.00 

6122 Scintigraphic study of oesophago-gastro-duodenal transit € 727.00 

2768 Evaluation of gastro enterorrhages € 101.00 

Haemopoietic System 

2769 Determination of the survival time of the erythrocytes € 174.00 

2770 Determination of plasma volume and erythrocyte volume € 50.00 

2771 Determination of platelet kinetics € 252.00 

2772 Determination of intestinal absorption of vitamin B12 (Schilling test) € 90.00 

2773 Segmental lymphoscintigraphy € 213.00 

2774 Measurement of intestinal absorption or permeability € 58.00 

2775 Comprehensive study of ferrokinetics € 140.00 

 
Osteo-Articular Apparatus 

2776 PET-CT any district (including radioisotope and any transport) € 727.00 

2777 Global skeletal scintigraphy € 160.00 

2778 Segmental bone or joint polyphasic scintigraphy € 106.00 

2779 Bone or segmental joint scintigraphy € 93.00 

Respiratory System 

2780 Lung scintigraphy with positive indicator € 164.00 

2781 Pulmonary perfusion scintigraphy (planar) € 116.00 

2782 Pulmonary perfusion scintigraphy (SPECT) € 116.00 

2783 Ventilatory pulmonary scintigraphy € 223.00 

Urinary System 

2784 Direct cystoscintigraphy € 82.00 

2785 Renal scintigraphy with DMSA (planar) € 82.00 

2786 Renal scintigraphy with DMSA (SPECT) € 97.00 

2787 
Sequential renal scintigraphy with tracer, rapid excretion and processing and evaluation of 
semi-quantitative and/or quantitative parameters and measurement of glomerular filtrate 

€ 179.00 

 
Liver and Biliary Tract and Spleen 

2788 Liver scintigraphy (SPECT) € 174.00 

2789 Liver scintigraphy with positive indicator (planar) € 135.00 

2790 Liver scintigraphy with positive indicator (SPECT) € 184.00 
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2791 Sequential hepatobiliary scintigraphy € 116.00 

2792 Hepatosplenic scintigraphy (planar) € 116.00 

2793 Hepatosplenic scintigraphy with flowmetry and kuppherian clearance € 135.00 

2794 Splenic scintigraphy with autologous erythrocytes € 77.00 

Central Nervous System 

2795 Brain scintigraphy (planar) € 116.00 

2796 Brain scintigraphy (SPECT) € 300.00 

2797 Planar brain scintigraphy with angioscintigraphy € 121.00 

2798 Qualitative brain scintigraphy (PET) € 611.00 

2799 Quantitative brain scintigraphy (PET) € 795.00 

2800 Total body bone marrow scintigraphy € 82.00 

 
Thyroid and Parathyroid 

2801 Thyroid uptake € 58.00 

2802 Parathyroid scintigraphy (including thyroid scintigraphy) € 174.00 

2803 Thyroid scintigraphy € 87.00 

2804 Thyroid scintigraphy with positive indicator € 194.00 

2805 Global body scintigraphy to search for thyroid tumour metastases € 155.00 

 
Other Organs 

2806 Immunoscintigraphy € 494.00 

2807 Search for inflammatory foci with labelled autologous leukocytes € 388.00 

2808 
Sentinel lymph node research (radio-guided surgery) (including the services of the nuclear 
doctor-radiologist) 

€ 213.00 

2809 Scintigraphy of the male genital apparatus € 150.00 

2810 Global body scintigraphy for neoplastic localisation with positive indicators € 358.00 

2811 Bilateral breast scintigraphy € 164.00 

2812 Adrenal scintigraphy € 310.00 
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